5616596313

T-796 P.02/03 Job-083 U.S. pepartment of commerce

Form PTO-1595

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trautmarks. The  1. Name of conveying party(ies):  TWELVE SQUARED PARTNERS. L.L.C.  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Tyes XINO  3. Nature of conveyance:  X Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: CHAPMAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 2255 GLADES ROAD SUITE 444 W BOCA RATON, FLORIDA 33431  Additional name(s) & address(es) attacheg?  No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  If this document is being filed with a sapplication is:  A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?	s): new application. the execution date of the B. Patent No.(5) Design No. D434991 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Steven M. Greenberg, Esq.  Internal Address:  Street Address: AKERMAN SENTERFITT	6. lotal number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)	
222 Lakeview Avenue P.O. Box 3188 West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3188		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	the foregoing information is true and correct and iginal document.  [ ・ とう]  Date	
Steven M. Greenberg Reg. No. 44,725  Docket No. 6889-0	otal number of pages including cover sheet: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required	cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(WP117651;1) 700022343

**PATENT REEL: 13333 FRAME: 0844** 

Approved. U. F. Peines and Tradelistics & C. C. C. Peines and Tradelistics & C.	Best U.E. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Best V.E. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Best V. Emigra A VANG CMB control number.
ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Dociest Number (optional)
Whereas, I, Barry Servel of Twelve Squared Perferred to as patentee, distribution a United States Petent for an improvement	
personal security and communications we	Ų.
No. D 434, 991 , dated 12/12/00 ; and whosees, I	
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas, Robert W. Chapman	
or Chapman Technologies, I	<u>ne.</u>
bereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 520	
Suite 500, 7	
City of Boca Raton, and State of Flor	ida.
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Oue dollars (\$ 100)	), the receipt whereof
is seknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee,	, by these presents
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and intere	set in and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignes to	for his own use and
behoof, and for his legal representatives and sasigns, to the full and of the	term for which said
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been !	ack by me had this
assignment and sale not been made.	
Executed this 28th day of February,	20 01 //
# Phoenix Arizona	1.11
	112//
	(Signature)
State of Arison	(organizae)
County of Mari cogn SS:  Before me personally appeared said Barry Remel	_
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free acround deed this of	day
PATRICIA E NOLAN Strice	at. nolu-
Seal My Comm. Expline Age 27, 2001	Votary Public)

Burdon Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Thus will very desceding upon the sends of the individual case. Any an das amount of limb you are required to complete this form should be sent in the Chief Information Critice, U. S. Peters and Trademerk Office, Washington, DC 2023 1. DO NOT SEND PHSS OF COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Peters and Trademerks. Washington, DC 2023 1.

**RECORDED: 01/08/2003** 

**PATENT REEL: 13333 FRAME: 0845**